
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/14/19 1st Payment 1,384,732

2nd Payment 1,453,969

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,526,667

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,603,000

5th Payment 1,683,150
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 1,767,308
2 06/08/19 Sat $27,122,574 $53,774,882 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.5% 8.6% 7th Payment 1,855,673
3 06/12/19 Wed $23,294,356 $65,894,947 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 3.9% 12.2% 8th Payment 1,948,457

4 06/15/19 Sat $25,790,856 $79,573,137 $79,000,000 $51,500,000 1.535 4.3% 16.0% 9th Payment 2,045,880
5 06/19/19 Wed $24,459,074 $92,340,793 $92,000,000 $59,900,000 1.535 4.1% 19.4% 10th Payment 2,148,174
6 06/22/19 Sat $26,809,594 $105,920,407 $0 1.535 4.5% 23.0% 11th Payment 2,255,583
7 06/26/19 Wed $25,682,027 $117,749,569 $0 1.535 4.3% 26.3% 12th Payment 2,368,362
8 06/29/19 Sat $27,032,114 $130,200,582 $0 1.535 4.5% 29.7% 13th Payment 2,486,780
9 07/03/19 Wed $24,718,951 $141,586,151 $0 1.535 4.1% 32.6% 14th Payment 2,611,119

10 07/06/19 Sat $30,238,123 $155,513,855 $0 1.535 5.0% 36.0% 15th Payment 2,741,675
11 07/10/19 Wed $27,586,350 $168,220,150 $0 1.535 4.6% 38.9% 16th Payment 2,878,758
12 07/13/19 Sat $32,959,554 $183,401,347 $0 1.535 5.5% 42.3% 17th Payment 3,022,696
13 07/17/19 Wed $28,303,595 $196,438,005 $0 1.535 4.7% 45.0% 18th Payment 3,173,831
14 07/20/19 Sat $35,088,741 $212,599,908 $0 1.535 5.8% 48.2% 19th Payment 3,332,523
15 07/24/19 Wed $30,313,150 $226,562,169 $0 1.535 5.1% 50.8% 20th Payment 3,499,149
16 07/27/19 Sat $39,590,626 $244,797,643 $0 1.535 6.6% 54.1% 21st Payment 3,674,106
17 07/31/19 Wed $36,709,225 $261,705,942 $0 1.535 6.1% 56.9% 22nd Payment 3,857,812
18 08/03/19 Sat $43,589,280 $281,783,199 $0 1.535 7.2% 60.0% 23rd Payment 4,050,702
19 08/07/19 Wed $40,380,147 $300,382,327 $0 1.535 6.7% 62.6% 24th Payment 4,253,237
20 08/10/19 Sat $58,845,528 $327,486,625 $0 1.535 9.6% 66.2% 25th Payment 4,465,899
21 08/14/19 Wed $94,489,545 $371,008,585 $0 1.535 14.9% 71.3% 26th Payment 4,689,194
22 08/17/19 Sat $63,258,942 $400,145,705 $0 1.535 10.3% 74.2% 27th Payment 4,923,654
23 08/21/19 Wed $101,576,261 $446,931,812 $0 1.535 16.0% 78.3% 28th Payment 5,169,837
24 08/24/19 Sat $94,888,413 $490,637,491 $0 1.535 15.0% 81.6% 29th Payment 5,428,328
25 08/28/19 Wed $162,522,017 $565,495,263 $0 1.535 24.3% 86.0% 30th Payment 5,699,745
26 08/31/19 Sat $180,287,985 $0 $0 1.535 26.5% 89.7%

Total 92,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/14/2019


